 EV1907-Q-00A
 100V, High Frequency
 Half-Bridge Gate Driver EV Board
EV1907-Q-00A Rev.1.0 www.MonolithicPower.com 1
7/9/2012 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2012 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
The Future of Analog IC Technology
DESCRIPTION

6
U
1
E
N
EV1907-Q-00A – 100V, HALF-BRIDGE GATE DRIVER
EV1907-Q-00A Rev.1.0 www.MonolithicPower.com 3
7/9/2012 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2012 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
EV1907-Q-00A BILL OF MATERIALS
Qty RefDes Value Description Package Manufacturer Manufacturer P/N
 C1 NS   0805
3
C2, C5,
C19
1.0μF Ceramic Cap, 25V, X7R 0603 MuRata GRM188R71E105KA12D
1 C3 22μF Ceramic Cap, 25V, X5R 1206 MuRata GRM31CR61E226KE15L
1 C4 330μF 25V Elec. Alu. Cap SMD Sanyo 25JZV330MINS
1 C6 100μF 160V, Aluminium Cap 12.5X25X5mm ZHN CD11-160V-100UF
4
C7, C8,
C9, C10
0.22μF Ceramic Cap, 250V 1210 MuRata GRM32DR72E224KW01
4
C11,C12,
C13,C14
22μF Ceramic Cap, 25V, X5R 1210 MuRata GRM32ER61E226KE15L
 C15,C16 NS   0603
2 C17,C18 47pF Ceramic Cap, 50V, C0G 0603 MuRata GRM1885C1H470JA01D
1 C20 22nF Ceramic Cap, 25V, X7R 0603 MuRata GRM188R71E223JA01D
1 C21 4.7μF Ceramic Cap, 6.3V, X5R 0603 MuRata GRM188R60J475ME19D
 CN1 NS Jumper
1 L1 33μH DCR=21.7mΩ, Isat=9A 18x18x9mm Wurth WE74435573300
2 Q1, Q2 Mosfet 150V, 6.5A MOSFET Single N Analog Power MP4394N
 R1 NS   0603
1 R2 10Ω Film Resistor, 5% 0603 Yageo RC0603JR-0710RL
1 R3 2.2Ω Film Resistor, 5% 0603 Yageo RC0603JR-072R2L
1 R4 1k Film Resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-071KL
1 R5 634Ω Film Resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07634RL
4
R6, R7,
R8, R9
0Ω Film Resistor 0603 Yageo RC0603JR-070RL
1 R10 24.9k Film Resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0724K9L
1 R11 100k Film Resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07100KL
1 R12 76.8k Film Resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0776K8L
1 VDD, INH
Test
Point
11 Pin Header, 2.54mm 0.1x11 Sullins PCC11SAAN